
AGENDA ITEM 3.8._;_ 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: February 11, 2020 ( X 
{ 

) Consent 
) Workshop 

( 

{ 

) Regular 
) Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller, Palm Beach County 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, 
minor contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; 
Facilities Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during May 2018. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

Recommended by: 

N/AApproved by: 
Assistant County Administrator Date 

I L. Larvin, Manager - Finance Services 



---

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 


A. Five-Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 


Fiscal Years 


Capital Expenditures 


Operating Costs 


External Revenues 


Program Income {County) 


In-Kind Match (County) 


NET FISCAL IMPACT 


Number of additional FTE 

positions {Cumulative) 


Is item included in Current Budget? Yes___ No___ 


Does this item include the use of Federal Funds? Yes--- No___ 


Budget Account No.: Fund___ Dept.___ Unit Object___ 


B. 	 Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: No Fiscal 
Impact. 

C. 	 Departmental Fiscal Review: 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. 	 OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

OFMB 	 Contract Dev. and Control 

B. 	 Legal Sufficiency: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. 	 Other Department Review: 

Department Director 



-----
omeceuf 


Finautial Mattagcu-cnt und Budget 

Conlraets Oevelopmtnt & ()mtrol 


P.O. Hox 1989 

West Palm Ueacb~ EL 3J4f>2~J989 

(561) JS5~4t50 

FAX·i (SM135S~3(i7S 

'''WW.pbtgO~\,t'(U)l 

• 

P}lhn Beach County 


Bonrd t>f Cu~mty 

Commissioners 


Rt,bert S. Wcinmth, Vice Mayor 

Hal ft Vtilethe 

<]regg K. Weiss 

Mary Lqu Berger 

MackHcmard 

Co'lincty Administrator 

Verdt.mia- C. Bakt\t 

''Alt Equul Oppot1tmin1 

Afftm1atb•e Actio11 Employer,. 

Offir.hd Eft~tronk t,eUe-rht~ad 

DATE: 	 January 13, 2020 

TO: 	 Honorable Dave Kerner, Mayor, and Members of the 
Board of County Commissioners ..~ . v .. . 

FROM; 	 Irwin L Jacobowitz, Director (!}./ 2)' 
OFMB/Contract Development & Control 

RE: Contract Activity Report for the Month of May 2018 

In accordance with Countywide PPM #CW-F-050, this report is 
submitted to Board Members and the Clerk's Finance Department 
for informational purposes. 

The attached report summarizes an items in relation to construction 
and design/consulting work approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the applicable Lead Departments during the 
month of May 2018. 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report, feet free to 
contact me at 355..4151. 

lU:acs 
Attachment 

ec: 	 Stephen Weiss, Flnanclat Services Manager 

Janel Larvin, Mtnutes & Records Supervisor 


http:Offir.hd


CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


r-n.·. ·-·- I NU. / !:=:-::~ I IYICl'1 I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
\..UNIKA\..IU~ / 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 
!:~­ - I ..... _. ....... _.. I t-lNAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

1 #2010906 
Engineering & Public Works 
1,i,rrin :#Fi 

Wantman Group, Inc. 
R2008-0159 

TO Supp #5 $4,960.00 

2 #PB12-14 
Airports 

. ~1,i,rrin :#C'.rn ,... 

The Morganti Group, Inc. 
R2013-0663 

TO #M-37 $41,907.00 

3 #2016505 
Engineering & Public Works 
1,i,rrins :#? :#1. 

Wantman Group, Inc. 
R2014-0120 

TO Supp #1 $27,778.00 

4 #14218 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt fr? 

Cotleur & Hearing, Inc. 
R2014-0920 

CSA #2.2 $6,077.00 

5 #15-047.000 (M-1) 
Faclities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt #5 

Urban Design Kilday Studios 
R2014-0921 

CSA #17 $6,000.00 

6 #18216 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt itl\lnt ~. ,.; :..., ' 

Omnicom Consulting Group, Inc. 
R2014-1462 

CSA #17 $2,376.00 

7 #2013531 
Engineering & Public Works 
r,:, rir·1 #4 

Wantman Group, Inc. 
R2014-1555 

CSA Supp #3 $8,092.00 

8 #17369 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i-..1rir1 #? 

Colome & Associates, Inc. 
R2014-1916 

CSA #30.2 $1,790.00 

9 #18222 
Facilities Development & Operations 
I ,i-..1rir 1 :#7 

Architecture Green, LLC 
R2014-1918 

CSA#5 $10,336.40 

10 #18486A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i-..1rirr #? 

E C Stokes Mechancal Contractors, Inc. 
R2015-0046 

WO #18-022 $1,420.08 

11 #17421A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt #7 

Farmer & Irwin Corp. 
R2015-0047 

WO #18-018 $3,816.00 

12 #17434A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
mc:trirt :#7 

The Airtex Corp. 
R2015-0050 

WO #18-021 $1,261.00 

Page 1 of 10 



CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


,:-· • ·-· I 1'1U. / !.:::-:~:-:. I MC1'1 I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
\..Ul~IKA\,;IUK / 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 
__!:':· I !.:-· _..r / r1NAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

13 #18381 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i,rrin :#1 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0155 

WO #18-038 $6,972.00 

14 #18326 
Facilities Development & Operations 
ni~trirt :# 1 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

WO #18-034 $41,500.00 

15 #18327 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i,,rin it4 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

WO #18-036 $19,730.00 

16 #18379A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
n1~trirt itf:. 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

WO #18-037 $3,440.00 

17 #16462 
Facilities Development & Operations 
~;.._ i1 I :/:t1 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

WO #18-039 $97,500.00 

18 #16487A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
ir,;, r-irt it? 

Joe Schmidt Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0164 

WO #18-040 $3,271.39 

19 #17494 
Facilities Development & Operations 
I,;.._ ri1 I :/:t? 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0289 

JOC #18-016 $2,898.22 

20 #17332.01 
Facilities Development & Operations 
I'.._ ri11 :/:t7 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0289 

JOC #18-020 $17,255.12 

21 #17453 
Facilities Development & Operations 
jjj,I ri1 I :#? 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0289 

JOC #18-021 $52,004.30 

22 #16536.01 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i-..1 rir 1 :# S 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0293 

JOC #18-019 $21,155.69 

23 #WUD 16-057 
Water Utilities 
11i-.;1rir ·1 #fi 

Globaltech, Inc. 
R2015-0315 

WA #6.6 $59,992.54 

24 #WUD 16-057 
Water Utilities 
11ii;;rrin :#fi 

Globaltech, Inc. 
R2015-0315 

WA #6.7 $-0­
90 Day Extension 

25 #WUD 18-009 
Water Utilities 
ni~trirt :#S 

Hinterland Group, Inc. 
R2015-0318 

Final Authorization Summary $57,197.75 

Page 2 of 10 



CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


• -­ I ·-· I NU. / :.:::-:~:-:., MCl'1 I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
~U1'1 I KA~ I UK / 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 
!~~·-!'I' --~~r- I ~-=i:_. . - / t"1NAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
26 #2015ERM01 

Environmental Resources Management 
11i,rrirr, #J #7 

The Vance Construction Co. 
R2015-0649 

WO #0649-5 $872,837.50 

27 #17358 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i,rrir ·1 #Fi 

Gartek Engineering Corp. 
R2015-0777 

CSA #14.1 $33,639.00 

28 #18361 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic::trirt #", 

Gartek Engineering Corp. 
R2015-0777 

CSA #22 $22,130.00 

29 #18221 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i,rri, ·1 i±rn1 ,nt,;·.... :.-:.... 

Gartek Engineering Corp. 
R2015-0777 

CSA #23 $39,560.00 

30 #17455 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i,rriri ii:{:. 

Gartek Engineering Corp. 
R2015-0777 

CSA #24 $13,720.00 

31 #18314 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,krrir1 :Ju; 

Gartek Engineering Corp. 
R2015-0777 

CSA #25 $20,120.00 

32 #17456 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i,rriri :it 1 

Gartek Engineering Corp. 
R2015-0777 

CSA #26 $17,524.00 

33 #16485 
Facilities Development & Operations 
'1ic::trirt :/:t7 

Johnson, Levinson, Ragan, Davila, Inc. 
R2015-0779 

CSA #25 $9,770.00 

34 #18453 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic::trirt :it') 

Johnson, Levinson, Ragan, Davila, Inc. 
R2015-0779 

CSA #26 $33,850.00 

35 #15218 
Facilities Development & Operations 
l1i<..;rrid #J 

Leo A Daly Company 
R2015-1459 

CSA #8 ($45,313.00) 

36 #18403A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
T,i.._rrin i±F-. 

Hi Tech Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. 
R2015-1782 

WO #18-070 $315.00 

37 #15465.03 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1,i,rrin # 7 

Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc. 
R2015-1783 

WO #18-065 $1,032.40 

38 #15465.07 
Facilities Development & Operations 
f,i,rrin :it? 

Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc. 
R2015-1783 

WO #18-068 $1,246.66 

Page 3 of 10 



CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


:--· • ·-· 1 NU. / !.. __ ••:-: I 1•1crt I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
\..UN I KA\.. I UK/ 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE/ NO. 
!:-· I !..·-· - / l"lNAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

39 #15465.07 
Facilities Development & Operations 
f'llc::trirt itF. 

Tecta America South Florida, Inc. 
R2015-1784 

WO #18-060 $1,938.00 

40 #15465.08 
Facilities Development & Operations 
IJic;rrirr #? 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-063 $561.00 

41 #15465.07 
Facilities Development & Operations 
I•;'-' ri; I #h 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-064 $2,230.00 

42 #18425 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lli,1 rir I itFi 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-066 $38,500.00 

43 #15465.01 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic::trirt :JtF. 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-067 $3,108.00 

44 #15465.7 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic::trirt it? 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-069 $909.00 

45 #15465.01 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i,rrin it? 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-071 $691.00 

46 #15465.03 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i,rrin it?, 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-072 $804.00 

47 #15465.04 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i,rrin itF. 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WO #18-073 $909.00 

48 #18496 
Facilities Development & Operations 
,,;.._ I ir I fr?, 

Civil Design, Inc. 
R2016-0308 

CSA#8 $6,471.00 

49 #16505 
Facilities Development & Operations 
jjj,11 ir I #7 

Civil Design, Inc. 
R2016-0308 

CSA #9 $27,943.00 

50 #N/A 
Airports 
Iii.._. rir 'I #rnl II II v··,.,. • :... 

CH2M Hill, Inc. 
R2016-0700 

CSA #IIl-18-PBI-C-001-022 $47,399.16 

51 #N/A 
Airports 

• I11i,rrin #t.('11 """" It-' 

CH2M Hill, Inc. 
R2016-0700 

CSA #IIl-18-PBI-C-001-025 $24,484.44 

Page 4 of 10 



CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


..--·•·-::·_I n1U. / !:=:-..:-:I 1w1c1,i I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
\..UnllKA\..IUK / 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 
1. --­ I ~-· w­..... -- I l""lnlAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

52 #N/A 
Airports 
~,,;, .-i, t :ttrn1 11.v 111,:. -: ..... 

CH2M Hill, Inc. 
R2016-0700 

CSA #III-18-PBI-C-001-026 $25,350.58 

53 #17221 
Facilities Development & Operations 
rii ....1ri1 I #7 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. 
R2016-0762 

TO#5 $9,529.00 

54 #16218 
Facilities Development & Operations 
Distirct #6 

Trillium Construction, Inc. 
R2016-0764 

(R2017-1314) 

co #1 $-0­
Reduce Contingency 

(Internal changes only; no net effect) 

55 #WUD 18-048 
Water Utilities 
11i,rrin #1 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. 
R2016-0894 

WA#17 $8,833.10 

56 #WUD 16-069 (WA #13) 
Water Utilities 
nic:;tirrt #t; 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. 
R2016-0894 

Final Authorization Summary $18,066.30 

57 #16211 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #6 

Stephen L Boruff, AIA Architects & 
Planners, Inc. 
R2016-1210 

CSA #1 $49,777.20 

58 #N/A 
Environmental Resources Management 
nic:;trirt #1 

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, 
Inc. 

R'J01 h-1 t;'J1 

TO #1523-06 $24,969.22 

59 #2011080-45 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:;trirt #t; 

Alan Gerwig & Associates, Inc. 
R2017-0026 

TO #N/A $7,943.85 

60 #WUD 16-037 
Water Utilities 
!rii .... iri1 I #h 

Hinterland Group, Inc. 
R2017-0072 

(R'J017-11t;h) 

WA #3.1 $1,541.00 

61 #2016-220/2018-29 
Engineering & Public Works 
rii..,1ri1 ,.., #7. #7 

AUM Construction, Inc. 
R2017-0232 

WO #AUM24 $7,440.00 

62 #2018-812/2018-25 
Engineering & Public Works 
rii ....1ri1 I #7 

AUM Construction, Inc. 
R2017-0232 

WO #AUM25 $17,280.00 

63 #2018-812/2018-23 
Engineering & Public Works 
11i,rrin #7 

AUM Construction, Inc. 
R2017-0232 

WO #AUM26 $6,000.00 

Page 5 of 10 



CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 

.!.:':-_!"-·:=- I . ·-· ...,_.,. __ I FINAL;--~- • ·-· I "U. / :.:::--;;.... 11w1crt I / \,.;UNIKA\,.;IUK / 

DISTRICT NO. RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE/ NO. AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

64 #2018-812/2018-24 AUM Construction, Inc. WO #AUM27 $14,400.00 
Engineering & Public Works R2017-0232 
l1i,rrid :It? 

65 #2018705/2018-13 Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. co #1 $2,457.60 
Engineering & Public Works R2017-0234 
11i,rrir1 :/t7 

66 #ASB2018016 Eco Advisors, LLC CSA #23 $800.00 
Facilties Development & Operations R2017-0413 
f1ic:::i-rirr :/t?, 

67 #ASB2018015 Gaudet Associates, Inc. CSA #34 $1,100.00 
Facilities Development & Operations R2017-0414 
f1ic::rrif'r :/t7 

#ASB201801768 Gaudet Associates, Inc. CSA #35 $1,200.00 
Facilities Development & Operations R2017-0414 
rn~trirt #? 

69 #ASB2018018 GLE Associates, Inc. CSA #17 $1,100.00 
Facilities Development & Operations R2017-0415 

lr,;'--=lri,·i #7 

70 #PB16-3 Al Property Services Group, Inc. co #5 $-0­
Airports R2016-1751 88 day extension 
11i<.;11-i1 -. :ttrrn ii"jt",;;,.;;,-l,=. 

71 #PB16-3 Al Property Services Group, Inc. Final Contract Summary $39,373.55 
Airports R2016-1751 
IJi,Trif'J :ttr('\( II ,;;,..' : .... 

72 #17548 ANZCO, Inc. WO #18-032 $194,975.00 
Facilities Development & Operations R2015-0158 
l1i,nin #? 

73 #2018024 Civil Design, Inc. TO $76,005.48 
Engineering & Public Works R2016-0308 
11i,rric ·r :It? 

74 #WUD 13-022 Globaltech, Inc. TO #1 $83,188.44 
Water Utilities R2014-1589 
ni~trirt :It? 

75 #10418.01 Hedrick Brothers Construction Co., Inc. co #5 $10,299.64 
Facilities Development & Operations R2012-1000 90 day extension 

(R'J01 ~-14/;?1ni~trirt :It~ 

76 #WUD 17-016 (WA #7) Hinterland Group, Inc. Final Authorization Summary $52,923.15 
Water Utilities R2014-0520 
11i<.;11ir 1<.; #? #?, #S :It(; (R'Jf"l17-ff~141 

Page 6 oflO 

http:52,923.15
http:10,299.64
http:10418.01
http:83,188.44
http:76,005.48
http:1,100.00
http:1,200.00
http:1,100.00
http:2,457.60
http:14,400.00


CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


;--· • ·-· I ,..u. / ~-=:-:::-:.11"1c1,i I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
\..Va-. I KA\.. I Un. / 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 
!. I~ n-- / 1-lNAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

77 #WUD 15-038 (WA #3) 
Water Utilities 
1,i,rrid #S 

Johnson-Davis, Inc. 
R2016-0902 

(R?01 fi-1 fiOm 

Final Authorization Summary $69,626.63 

78 #WUD 17-012 (WA #13) 
Water Utilities 
11i,rirn :itt=. 

Johnson-Davis, Inc. 
R2016-0902 

(R'J017-1044) 

Final Authorization Summary $22,258.89 

79 #WUD 17-060 
Water Utilities 
11i,rrin #Fi 

Keshavarz & Associates, Inc. 
R2017-0817 

CSA #6 $65,235.00 

80 #17211 
Facilities Development & Operations 
11i,rrin #1:j 

Kurisu, LLC 
R2017-1318 

CSA #1 $61,000.00 

81 #17211 
Facilities Development & Operations 
f1i,rrin #5 

Kurisu, LLC 
R2017-1318 

CSA #2 $78,150.00 

82 #17211 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:;trirt :/:tl:i 

Kurisu, LLC 
R2017-1318 

CSA #3 $54,665.00 

83 #17211 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:;trirt #5 

Kurisu, LLC 
R2017-1318 

CSA#4 $39,650.00 

84 #17-078 
Water Utilities 
•jjj,I ri1 I frh 

Brown & Caldwell Corp. 
R2017-0813 

CSA #2.1 $-0­
Revise labor rates 

Arlrl l;:ihnr ,., ..., " "'.~~ 

85 #18-027 
Water Utilities 
nktrirt :/:tt=. 

Chen Moore & Associates, Inc. 
R2017-0816 

CSA #1 $25,723.88 

86 #16-027 
Water Utilities 
11i,1rin, # i # S :/:tt=. 

Hinterland Group, Inc. 
R2017-0560 

co #1 $18,782.95 
21 day extension 

87 #WUD #17-068 
Water Utilities 
nktrirt #? 

Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 
R2017-0903 

CSA #3.1 $46,050.93 

88 #2018811 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:;trirt :it4 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1656 

WO #2017054-35 $77,893.20 

89 

-­

#2018848 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1656 

WO #2017054-36 $12,799.20 

Page 7 of 10 



CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 


r-:-· • ·-· I NU. / :.:::-~"' I 1w1cnI I / 

DISTRICT NO. 
\..UNIKA\,;IUK/ 

RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 
1:~­ - I !...·-· / r-1NAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

90 #2018845 
Engineering & Public Works 
nlc;trirt #4 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1656 

WO #2017054-38 $44,660.16 

91 #2018845 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trirt #-C:. 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1656 

WO #2017054-39 $21,710.21 

92 #2018816 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trirt #? 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1656 

WO #2017054-40 $7,400.04 

93 #2018603 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trirt m; 

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
R2017-1660 

WO $53,346.02 

94 #2015103 
Engineering & Public Works 
1,i.._1 rir 1 .._ #4_ #7 

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
R2017-1660 

CSA $5,000.00 

95 #2013524/2013525 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt #S 

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
R2017-1660 

CSA $30,000.00 

96 #18489 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt #1 

Tierra South Florida, Inc. 
R2017-1661 

CSA #7 $2,720.00 

97 #2018345 
Engineering & Public Works 
1,i,rrid #S 

Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Construction Co., Inc. 

R'J01 ~-001? 

WO #2017055-19 $57,000.00 

98 #2018803 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trirt #1 

Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Construction Co., Inc. 

R'J018-M1'J 

WO #2017055-33 $9,600.00 

99 #2018808 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;.irct #1 

Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Construction Co., Inc. 

R?018-001? 

WO #2017055-34 $13,800.00 

100 #13-022 
Water Utilities 
1,i..,1rir 1 #? 

R J Sullivan Corp. 
R2016-0372 

co #6 $-0­
90 day extension 

101 #2017811 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt #fi 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1873 

WO #2017053-3 $197,000.00 

102 

-­

#2018219 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 
R2017-1873 

WO #2017053-4 $196,000.00 

Page 8 of 10 



--

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 

CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY 2018 
. . I l'«U. / ~-=:-::~I MCI'« I / \..UI'« I KA\.. I UK. / ··-· - I !..·=·-- / r-1NAL 

AMOUNT & / OR TIMEDISTRICT NO. RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

$198,000.00Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. WO #2017053-6 #2018220103 
R2017-1873Engineering & Public Works 

nic;trirt :tu:;. 

WO #2017053-8 $182,000.00#2018818 Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 104 
R2017-1873Engineering & Public Works 

nic:trirt :ft{:. 

$-0­#14204 Republic Construction Corp. CO#2105 
R2016-1681 30 day extension Engineering & Public Works 

nic:trirt fr 7 

$193,765.00#17520 Trillium Construction, Inc. WO#6106 
R2016-0764Facilities Development & Operations 

nic;trirt #1 
$34,587.90#PB 12-14 The Weitz Company, LLC Final Task Summary 107 

R2013-0664Airports 
nic;trirt #rm II v·;.., • :,.. (R?01 t;-14t:;3) 

co #2 $14,401.09West Construction, Inc. #11201108 
90 day extension R2016-0986Facilities Development & Operations 

nic::trirt #1 
co #5 $61,544.22#LN17-1 West Construction, Inc. 109 

R2017-0935Airports 
nic::trirt #rnl II v·;,.,' :.­

$25,649.00WO #PR2018014Wynn & Sons Environmental 110 #N/A 
Construction Co., Inc. Parks & Recreation 

R?01 f;-0??,1nic::trirt #? 
$26,143.00Wynn & Sons Environmental WO #PR2018015111 #N/A 

Construction Co., Inc. Parks & Recreation 
R?01f;-0??,1nic::trirt #? 

$15,283.00Wynn & Sons Environmental WO #PR2018016112 #N/A 
Construction Co., Inc. Parks & Recreation 

R'J01 f;-0??,1 nic;trirt fr?, 

$10,090.00Wynn & Sons Environmental WO #PR2018017113 #N/A 
Construction Co., Inc. Parks & Recreation 

R'J01 f;-0?11nic:trirt fr?, 

$24,864.00WO #PR2018018Wynn & Sons Environmental 114 N/A 
Construction Co., Inc. Parks & Recreation 

D?01 f;-0??,1nic::trirt #1 
$13,530.00Wynn & Sons Environmental WO #PR2018019115 #N/A 

Construction Co., Inc. Parks & Recreation 
R2016-0231District #3 

Page 9 of 10 

http:13,530.00
http:24,864.00
http:10,090.00
http:15,283.00
http:26,143.00
http:25,649.00
http:61,544.22
http:14,401.09
http:34,587.90
http:193,765.00
http:182,000.00
http:198,000.00


DISTRICT NO. RESOLUTION NO. 

116 #N/A Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Parks & Recreation Construction Co., Inc. 

117 Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Construction Co., Inc. 

118 Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Construction Co., Inc. 

DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

WO #PR2018020 

WO #PR2018021 

WO #PR20180013 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 

$100,102.00 

$62,500.00 

$21,015.50 

Page 10 of 10 

http:21,015.50
http:62,500.00
http:100,102.00

